
Camp Fees  
 

2024 Summer Camp Fee Schedule  
 

   We are pleased to announce our fees for our 2024 Green Mountain Council resident camping program. 

The Outdoor Adventure Committee and the Green Mountain Council Finance Committee worked hard to 

keep the camp fees competitive with four surveyed camps in NY, MA and NH. Keeping fees as low as 

possible means we are NOT able to offer a complimentary T-shirt this year.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Full payment of the regular fee ($525) must be made for each scout and be received in our Council 

Service Center no later than April 30, 2024.  

Scouts that do not make the full payment by April 30, 2024 will pay the Full Fee ($555). 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
    
 

   Out of council units must have proof of accident and sickness insurance. Units can get this information 

from their local Council Service Center. If your Council does not provide this, it can be purchased for 

$5.00 per person from the Green Mountain Council Service Center. Green Mountain Council units already 

have this insurance.  

   If a unit or Scout cancels after May 1st, the unit forfeits $150 per Scout. No fees will be refunded after 

June 15th except in extreme cases (i.e. death, hospitalization – having to attend summer school or a 

sporting event is not an extreme case). Please remember this money has already been invested by that time 

in June.  

   Deposits and paid fees are non-refundable but can be transferred to another NEW Scout not already on 

a unit’s roster. Fees CANNOT be combined and credited to another Scout who is already signed up to 

attend camp.  

The campership deadline for all camps is April 15, 2024. 

The application can be found at 

https://247scouting.com/forms/592-AidApplication 

Applicants must be registered in the program they are applying for, and $150.00 deposit paid. 

Campership awards are dependent upon the generosity of our donors, but typically do not exceed 

one-third of the camp fee. Award decisions will be reported to families by May 30th. 

 
 

Co-Op Member Fee: $499 
 

Regular Fee (Early Bird) - $525 (Paid in full by April 30th) 
 

Full Fee - $555 (If full payment is not made by April 30th) 
 

Adults - $145 per adult over and above the free leader formula 

1-4 Scouts: Leader fee is $145 per Leader 

5-16 Scouts: 2 Leaders Free; all others are $145 each 

17-24 Scouts: 3 Leaders Free; all others are $145 

25+ Scouts; 4 leaders free; all others $145 
 

Adult half-week is $75.00 
  

½ Week Cub Scout Option (Tigers, Wolves, Bears): $400 
 

Each registration requires a $150 deposit, per Scout, not Troop or Pack  
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https://247scouting.com/forms/592-AidApplication

